GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3722
ANSWERED ON 8™ DECEMBER, 2016

PUBLIC TRANSPORT SYSTEM

3722. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

gsa gRagT 3R TART #7

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce trams in the National Capital Region to augment public transport system; and

(b) if so, the details of the proposed scheme?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(@) At present, there is no proposal under consideration of Ministry of Road Transport &
Highways for introducing trams in the National Capital Region to augment Public Transport
System.

(b) Doesn’t arise.
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